Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: ICG

3/5/2016

Starcross Kidets

Silver €@
Silver €

Silver @
Silver €B»

Bronze €
Bronze €B)

Silver
0.00

Silver
1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES 70/130
COMP

EXC

GE 70/130
REP

PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF
Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

Guard: UG

Guard: SMG

3/5/2016

Starcross Junior Guard

14.08
73 €D
69 €D

13.61
70 €D
67 €D

13.88
72 €D
68 €D

13.35
70 €
65 €D

13.42
71 €D
65 €D

68.34
0.00

68.34

1st

Garnet Valley MS

14.14 €D
72 €D
70 €D

12.21 €
63 €D
60 €D

12.62 €
67 €D
61 €D

12.54 €D
64 €D
62 €D

12.54 €D
64 €D
62 €D

64.05
0.00

64.05
ond

Northern York MS

15.41 @
79 €D
76 €D

15.41 @
79 €D
76 €D

14.48 @
75 €D
71 €D

14.41 @
74 €D
71 €D

14.68 @
76 €D
72 €D

74.39
0.00

74.39

~|st

Springton Lake MS

12.82 €
68 €D
62 €D

12.88 €D
67 €D
63 €D

13.15 €D
69 €D
64 €D

11.48 €
60 €D
56 €D

11.28 €
59 €D
55 €D

61.61
0.00

61.61
3rd



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half) 3/5/2016

Guard: SIG

Lake-Lehman Milton Perkiomen Downingtown Garnet Valley Appoquinimink Avon Grove

HS Springfield HS Souderton HS Hershey HS Valley HS Abington HS Penncrest HSHS HS HS Maroon HS
EQ70-130 14556 13.62€ 12.88€@® 13.35€@® 13.68€ 15.74 14.74 15.21 @ 1541 €@ 1454 1414
VOC 76 €D 72 67 CIDD 70 €D 71 €D 80 €D 75 & 78 €D 79 €D 74 72
EXC 71 D 66 €D 63 €I 65 €D 67 €D 78 €D 73 €D 75 €D 76 € 72 70
MV70-130 13.09@ 1242@D 12.09@D 1247 €D 13.56@ 15.74 €@ 14.61 14296 16.06 €@ 13.88Gd 14.88 €@
VOC 70 €D 66 €D 65 €MD 63 €D 736D 80 €O 75 & 76 €D 796D 72 77 €D
EXC 63 €D 60 €1 58 €I 62 €D 65 €D 78 € 72D 69 G 81 68 G 73 €D
DES 10/10 13.6 @D 1556 16.7@ 141D 1683€E@ 16.9@G 15.2€ 176 16 GD 159@ 1646
COMP 71 GG 79 @D 86 €D 73 €D 87 €D 86 €D 78 €D 87 €D 77 €D 81 84 &
EXC 65 CID 76 €D 81 D 68 €D 81 ¢ 83 €D 74 €D 83 €D 83 €D 78 €D 80 D
GE10/10 138 13.1@ 127 113€® 147€@ 152@ 121D 144@@ 15D 13.0@ 1426
REP 71D 67 €D 65 €D 58 XD 75 €D 77 €D 62 €L 738D 76 €D 69 €D 72 ED
PERF 67 GD 64 €D 62 €D 55 €D 72 €D 75 €D 59 €I 71 D 74 €D 66 €D 70 &
GE10/10 141 134@Dd 13D 13.7€@ 1486 163@ 1546 16€dD 15.5@ 147@ 15.6 @
REP 726D 69 €MD 67 CEDD 70 €D 77 D 82 €D 79D 81 & 78 & 75 @D 80 €D
PERF 69 €D 65 €D 63 €I 67 €D 71 81 €D 75 G X 2 | 77 €D 726D 76 €D
Sub-Total 69.14 68.04 67.37 64.92 73.54 79.88 72.05 76.9 77.97 72.52 75.22
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 69.14 68.04 67.37 64.92 73.54 79.88 72.05 76.9 77.97 72.52 75.22
8th 9th 5th 7th 2nd eth 4th

Placement 10th 11th 1st 3rd



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half) 3/5/2016

Guard: lIG

Steel Spirit of Coatesville Westshoremen A Guard
EQ70-130 16.41 €@ 14.61 €D
VOC 84 €O 75 €D
EXC 81 €D 72 €D
MV70-130 16.28 € 15.21 €D
VOC 84 € 78 €D
EXC 80 €D 75 €D
DES 10/10 16.8 €® 15.0 €D
COMP 86 € 82 &
EXC 82 €D 77 €D
GE 10/10 15.6 € 14 €D
REP 79¢D 72E&ED
PERF 77 € 68 €D
GE 10/10 16.5 ® 15.2 €D
REP 83 €D 77 €D
PERF 82 €D 75 €D
Sub-Total 81.59 74.92
Penalty 0.00 0.00
Total 81.59 74.92

Placement 18t ond



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)

MV70-130-DANCE
VOC
EXC

DES 70/130
COMP

EXC

GE 70/130
REP

PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF
Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

3/5/2016

Dance: SMD Dance: SND
Northern York MS St Marks HS
31.76 @ 27.38 @
82 €D 736D
78 € 66 €O
15.48 @ 13.48 @
80 € 70 €
76 € 66 €6
14.75 @ 13.48 @
77 € 70 €
72 €D 66 €O
15.35 @ 13.22 @
80 € 70 €D
75 € 64 €O
77.34 67.56
0.00 0.00
77.34 67.56

1st

1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half) 3/5/2016

Marching Marching Marching

Percussion: Percussion: Percussion:

SMP Marching Percussion: SNP INP Marching Percussion: SIP P

West Chester Penncrest Southern Garnet Valley Lake- Appoquinimink Avon Grove

Chichester MS East HS HS Oracle HS Lehman HS HS HS Souderton HSGlen Burnie
VIS-PERC 11.8 @ 13.1€é 1636 1426 1426 1286 13.86@ 13.4@ 147@ 129@
COMP 62.0 €D 68.0 €D 82.0€® 73.0 €D 73.0 €D 66.0 70.0 €D 69.0 75.0 €D 65.0 €D
PERF 56.0 €D 63.0 €D 81.0 €D 69.0 € 69.0 €D 62.0 68.0 €D 65.0 72.0 € 64.0 €
MUS-PERC3 27.5 @ 20.35€ 3455 30.7 @ 33.75 26,76 31.9@ 29.75 30.15e@ 30.3
COMP 70.0 €® 74.0 €D 87.0 €® 78.0 € 85.0 €D 68.0 81.0 €D 75.0 76.0 €D 77.0 €
PERF 68.0 €D 73.0 €D 86.0 € 76.0 € 84.0 € 66.0 79.0 €D 74.0 75.0 €D 75.0 €D
GE-PERC3 294 @ 284€D 346 31.2@ 332 2866 3126 308 31 29.6 @
OE 72.0 €D 68.0 €D 85.0 €® 80.0 €® 82.0 €® 70.0 75.0 €D 77.0 €& 80.0 €D 72.0 €
ME 75.0 €D 74.0 €D 88.0 € 76.0 € 84.0 €® 73.0 81.0 €D 77.0 €& 75.0 76.0 €D
Sub-Total 68.7 70.85 85.45 76.1 81.15 68.1 76.9 73.95 75.85 72.8
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 2.50 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
Total 68.7 70.85 85.45 73.1 81.15 65.6 76.9 72.95 75.85 72.8

Placement 1st 2nd 1st 1st 1st 5th ond 4th 3rd {st



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
VE-PERCA4
OE
VE

MUS-PERC4
Comp
Perf

ME-PERC4
OE

ME
Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

Marching Percussion: SAP

3/5/2016

Cab Calloway HS

15.1 @
77.0 €
74.0 €D

15.5 @
78.0 €D
77.0 €D

23 €D
78.0 €D
76.0 €D

24.75 @
83.0 €D
82.0 €D

78.35
0.00

78.35

~|st

Ridley HS

14.7 €D
75.0 €2
72.0 €D

15.2 €D
77.0 €
75.0 €

24.2 @
82.0 €D
80.0 €D

24.15 €D
81.0 €3
80.0 €2

78.25
0.00

78.25
ond



Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)

MUS-SPERC
COMP

PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG

FUL
Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SAS

3/5/2016

Milton Hershey HS

36.6 @
75 €D
72 €D

39.8 @
82 €D
78 €D

76.4
3.00

73.4

1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half) 3/5/2016

Guard: SNG Guard: ING

West Chester East Cardinal O'Hara Appoquinimink HS  Sussex Tech Ambition Rockville Winter

HS HS Silver Reflections Glen Burnie Colorguard StarCross  Guard
EQ70-130 14.55 e 14.21 € 15.28 @ 11.35 & 14.36 € 13.81 €D 15.67 €@ 14.35 €
VOC 76 €D 73 €D 79€D 60 GD 77 €D 71 77 75 €D
EXC 71 €D 70 €D 75 €D 55 GD 69 €D 68 78 €D 70 €D
MV70-130 13.55 €D 12.95 e 13.88 @ 10.82 6 13.28 @ 13.48 €D 14.01 € 14.28 €
VOC 71 €D 68 €D 726D 58 ED 69 €D 70 €D 72 €D 74 €
EXC 66 € 63 €D 68 € 52 & 65 €D 66 €D 69 €D 70 €®
DES 70/130 13.48 e» 13.28 € 14.28 @ 11.82 €D 12.22@ 13.35 € 1441 € 1447 @
COMP 70 €D 69 €D 74 €D 63 G 65 D 70 €D 74 € 73 €D
EXC 66 €D 65 €D 70 €D 57 GD 59 D 65 €D 71 €D 726D
GE 70/130 14.21 €D 14.61 @ 14.41 €D 11.02 6 12.21 @ 12.61 € 14.34 @ 13.94 €D
REP 73 €D 75 74 €D 59 G 63 €D 65 €D 736D 71 €D
PERF 70 €D 726D 71 €D 53 G 60 €D 62 €D 71D 69 €D
GE 70/130 13.35 e 12.82 €D 14.48 € 12.15 €D 13.02€@ 13.75 € 14,28 € 14.48 @
REP 70 €D 68 €D 75 €D 64 GD 69 D 72 €D 74 €D 75 €
PERF 65 €D 62 €D 71 €D 59 GD 63 D 67 €D 70 €D 71D
Sub-Total 69.14 67.87 72.33 57.16 65.09 67 72.71 71.52
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410 0.30 0.40
Total 69.14 67.87 72.33 57.16 65.09 62.9 72.41 71.12
Placement 2nd 3rd 18t 5t 3rd 4th 18t 2nd



Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

3/5/2016

Guard: SAG Guard: IAG
Cab Calloway Gateway Pennsauken Avon Grove Penn State

Barnegat HS HS Regional HS HS HS Radnor HS  Eclipse Classics In Theory Delazure
EQ70-130 14.08 G 1527 € 14.28 € 16.27€ 15.67 €D 1487/ 1561€& 15.01€ 1408 @ 16.21 @
VOC 73D 77 €D 74 G 32 €D 79 €D 75 D 80 €D 77 €D 73 83 €D
EXC 69 (D 76 €D 70 & 81 €D 78 €D 74 €D 77 €D 74 €D 69 80 €©
MV70-130 13.28 G 14.94€@ 13.55 & 1594 1461 @ 1487 1521@ 15.01€@ 13.48@ 16.14
VOC 69 (D 76 €D 71 ED 81 €D 75 €D 75 €D 78 €D 77 €D 70 €D 82 €
EXC 65 G 74 €D 66 G 79€D 720D 74 €D 75 €D 74 €D 66 €D 80 €
DES 10/10 149€@&@ 1436é 13.8G 1586 1556 1466 15D 1466 13.6@ 1596
COMP 76 €D 73 GED 771G 80 €B 78 €D 75 D 76 €D 74 €D 69 €D 79 €D
EXC 73 €D 70 & 67 G 78 €D 77 €D 71D 74 €D 72 €D 67 €D 80 €©
GE10/10 1.1 146 1416 1556 152@éd 144@ 151 €D 1456 134@ 1556
REP 67 GD 74 €D 726 79 €D 77 €D 73 €D 77 €D 74 €D 69 €D 79 €
PERF 64 GD 72 €D 69 & 76 € 75 €D 71 D 74 €D 71 €D 65 €D 76 €
GE10/10 139é@é@ 144@ 13.2G 1586 148€ed 1466 14.86€D 1476 129@ 1586
REP ey st ] 74 CD 69 GD 79 € 76 €D 75 €D 76 €D 74 €D 67 €D 80 €©
PERF 67 GD 70 D 63 GD 79 € 72 €D 71 €D 72 €D 73 €D 62 €D 78 €D
Sub-Total 69.26 73.51 68.93 79.31 75.78 73.34 75.72 73.82 67.46 79.55
Penalty 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 69.26 73.31 68.93 79.31 75.78 73.34 75.72 73.82 67.46 79.55
Placement 5th 4th Gth 1st ond 3rd ond 3rd 4th 1st



Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

3/5/2016

Guard: ISG

Westshoremen Sr Guard In Denial The Guard
EQ70-130 14.61 13.35 14.34 €D
VOC 75 € 70 €D 73 €D
EXC 72 € 65 €D 71 €D
MV70-130 14.01 €D 12.48 €D 14.21
VOC 72 € 65 € 73 €D
EXC 69 €D 61 €D 70 €@
DES 10/10 14.3 @® 12.7 € 14 €
COMP 73 € 65 €D 71 €
EXC 70 € 62 €D 69 €D
GE 10/10 13.9 @® 13.1 € 13.7 €D
REP 71 €D 67 €D 70 €D
PERF 68 €5 64 € 67 €D
GE 10/10 14.2 @© 13.4 € 14 €
REP 73 €D 70 € 72 €D
PERF 69 € 64 €D 68 €D
Sub-Total 71.02 65.03 70.25
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.10
Total 71.02 65.03 70.15
Placement 1st 3rd 2nd



Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

3/5/2016

Guard: 10G Guard: IWG

Main Line Independent Blackwatch Field of View
EQ10-10 14.7 @ 15.8 € 15.2
VOC 76 €D 80 €® 78
EXC 71 €D 78 €D 74
MV10-10 15.3 @ 15.7 @ 15.9
VOC 78 €D 80 € 81
EXC 75 €D 77 €D 78
DES 10/10 14.8 @ 16.1 €D 15.6
COMP 76 €D 81 €D 79
EXC 72 €D 80 €D 77
GE 10/10 14.4 € 15.2 @ 15.1
REP 73€D 78 €© 76
PERF 71 €D 74 €D 75
GE 10/10 14.8 @ 15.6 €D 15.1
REP 76 €D 79 €D 77
PERF 72 €D 77 € 74
Sub-Total 74 78.4 76.9
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 74 78.4 76.9
Placement 1st 18t [ Exnibition |



