Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)		3/5/2016
	Guard: ICG	
	Starcross Kidets	
CAD	Silver 1st Silver 1st	
CAD CAD	Silver 1st Silver 1st	
CAD CAD	Bronze 1st	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	Silver _{0.00} Silver	

	Guard: IJG	Guard: SMG		
	Starcross Junior Guard	Garnet Valley MS	Northern York MS	Springton Lake MS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.08 1sl 69 1sl	14.14 2nd 72 2nd 70 2nd	15.41 1st 79 1st 76 1st	12.82 (3rd) 68 (3rd) 62 (3rd)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.61 (1s) 70 (1s) 67 (1s)	12.21 3 rd 63 3 rd 60 3 rd	15.41 (1st) 79 (1st) 76 (1st)	12.88 (2 nd) 67 (2 nd) 63 (2 nd)
DES 70/130 COMP EXC	13.88 1st 72 1st 68 1st	12.62 3 rd 67 3 rd 61 3 rd	14.48 (1st) 75 (1st) 71 (1st)	13.15 (2nd) 69 (2nd) 64 (2nd)
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.35 (1st) 70 (1st) 65 (1st)	12.54 2 nd 64 2 nd 62 2 nd	14.41 (1st) 74 (1st) 71 (1st)	11.48 3 rd 60 3 rd 56 3 rd
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.42 1 ² 71 1 ² 65 1 ²	12.54 (2nd) 64 (2nd) 62 (2nd)	14.68 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)	11.28 3 ¹² 59 3 ¹² 55 3 ¹²
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	68.34 0.00 68.34 1 st	64.05 0.00 64.05 2 nd	74.39 0.00 74.39 1 st	61.61 0.00 61.61 3 rd

Guard: SIG

	Lake-Lehmar HS		Souderton HS	Milton Hershey HS	Perkiomen Valley HS	Abington HS	Penncrest HS		Garnet Valley HS	Appoquinimini HS Maroon	Avon Grove
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.55 5 th 76 4 th 71 6 th	13.62 9 th 72 7 th 66 9 th	12.88 11 th 63 11 th	13.35 10 th 70 10 th 65 10 th	13.68 8 th 71 9 th 67 8 th	15.74 (1st) 80 (1st) 78 (1st)	14.74 4 th 75 5 th 73 4 th	15.21 3 rd 78 3 rd 75 3 rd	15.41 2 nd 79 2 nd 76 2 nd	14.54 6 th 74 6 th 72 5 th	14.14 7 th 72 7 th 70 7 th
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.09 8 th 70 8 th 63 8 th	12.42 10 th 66 9 th 60 10 th	12.09 11 th 65 10 th 58 11 th	12.47 9 th 63 11 th 62 9 th	13.56 7 th 73 6 th 65 7 th	15.74 2 nd 80 1 st 78 2 nd	14.61 4 th 75 5 th 72 4 th	14.29 5 th 76 4 th 69 5 th	16.06 1st 79 2 nd 81 1st	13.88 6 th 72 7 th 68 6 th	14.88 3 rd 77 3 rd 73 3 rd
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	13.6 11 th 71 11 th 65 11 th	15.5 8 th 79 7 th 76 8 th	16.7 4 th 86 3 rd 81 4 th	14.1 10 th 73 10 th 68 10 th	16.8 3 rd 87 1 st 81 4 th	16.9 2 nd 86 3 rd 83 1 st	15.2 9 th 78 8 th 74 9 th	17 (1st) 87 (1st) 83 (1st)	16 6 th 77 9 th 83 1 st	15.9 7 th 81 6 th 78 7 th	16.4 5 th 84 5 th 80 6 th
GE 10/10 REP PERF	13.8 6 th 71 6 th 67 6 th	13.1 8 th 67 8 th	12.7 9 th 65 9 th 62 9 th	11.3 (11 th) 58 (11 th) 55 (11 th)	14.7 3 rd 75 3 rd 72 3 rd	15.2 1st 75 1st 75	12.1 10 th 62 10 th 59 10 th	14.4 4 th 73 4 th 71 4 th	15 2 nd 76 2 nd 74 2 nd	13.5 7 th 69 7 th	14.2 5 th 72 5 th 70 5 th
GE 10/10 REP PERF Sub-Total Penalty Total	14.1 8 th 72 8 th 69 8 th 69.14 0.00 69.14	13.4 10 th 69 10 th 65 10 th 68.04 0.00 68.04	13 11 th 67 11 th 63 11 th 67.37 0.00 67.37	13.7 9th 70 9th 67 9th 64.92 0.00 64.92	14.8 6 th 77 6 th 71 7 th 73.54 0.00 73.54	16.3 (1s) 82 (1s) 81 (1s) 79.88 0.00 79.88	15.4 5 th 79 4 th 75 5 th 72.05 0.00 72.05	16 2 nd 81 2 nd 79 2 nd 76.9 0.00 76.9	15.5 4 th 78 5 th 77 3 rd 77.97 0.00 77.97	14.7 7 th 75 7 th 72 6 th 72.52 0.00 72.52	15.6 3 rd 80 3 rd 76 4 th 75.22 0.00 75.22

81.59

81.59 1st

Sub-Total Penalty

Total Placement

	Guard: IIG		
	Steel Spirit of Coatesville	Westshoremen A Guard	
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	16.41 (1st) 84 (1st) 81 (1st)	14.61 (2 nd) 75 (2 nd) 72 (2 nd)	
MV70-130 VOC EXC	16.28 1 ¹² 84 1 ¹² 80 1 ¹³	15.21 (2 nd) 78 (2 nd) 75 (2 nd)	
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	16.8 1st 86 1st 82 1st	15.9 2 nd 82 2 nd 77 2 nd	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15.6 1st 79 1st 77 1st	14 2 nd 72 2 nd 68 2 nd	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	16.5 (1s) 83 (1s) 82 (1s)	15.2 ^{2nd} 77 ^{2nd} 75 ^{2nd}	

74.92 0.00 74.92 2nd Placement

81.15

1st

65.6

76.9

2nd

68.7

1st

Total

Placement

70.85

2nd

85.45

73.1

1st

78.25

78.35

Total Placement

Field of View @ Ridley HS (1st Half)		3/5/2016
	Stationary Percussion: SAS	
	Milton Hershey HS	
MUS-SPERC COMP PERF	36.6 1st 75 1st 72 1st	
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	39.8 1 st 82 1 st 78 1 st	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.4 3.00 73.4 1 st	

Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

	Guard: SNG			Guard: ING				
	West Chester Eas	t Cardinal O'Hara HS	Appoquinimink HS Silver	Sussex Tech Reflections	Glen Burnie	Ambition Colorguard	StarCross	Rockville Winter Guard
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.55 2 nd 76 2 nd 71 2 nd	14.21 3 rd 73 3 rd 70 3 rd	15.28 1sl 79 1sl 75 1sl	11.35 5 th 60 5 th 55 5 th	14.36 2 nd 77 2 nd 69 3 rd	13.81 4 th 71 4 th 68 4 th	15.67 1st 79 1st 78 1st	14.35 3 rd 75 3 rd 70 2 nd
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.55 2 nd 71 2 nd 66 2 nd	12.95 3rd 68 3rd 63 3rd	13.88 1sl 72 1sl 68 1sl	10.82 5 th 58 5 th 52 5 th	13.28 4 th 69 4 th 65 4 th	13.48 3 rd 70 3 rd 66 3 rd	14.01 2 nd 72 2 nd 69 2 nd	14.28 1sl 74 1sl 70 1sl
DES 70/130 COMP EXC	13.48 2 nd 70 2 nd 66 2 nd	13.28 3 rd 69 3 rd 65 3 rd	14.28 1st 74 1st 70 1st	11.82 5 th 63 5 th 57 5 th	12.22 4 th 65 4 th 59 4 th	13.35 3 rd 70 3 rd 65 3 rd	14.41 2 nd 74 1 st 71 2 nd	14.47 1st 73 2nd 72 1st
GE 70/130 REP PERF	14.21 3 rd 73 3 rd 70 3 rd	14.61 1st 75 1st 72 1st	14.41 2 nd 74 2 nd 71 2 nd	11.02 5 th 59 5 th 53 5 th	12.21 4 th 63 4 th 60 4 th	12.61 3 rd 65 3 rd 62 3 rd	14.34 1st 73 1st 71 1st	13.94 2 nd 71 2 nd 69 2 nd
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.35 2 nd 70 2 nd 65 2 nd	12.82 3 rd 68 3 rd 62 3 rd	14.48 1st 75 1st 71 1st	12.15 5 th 64 5 th 59 5 th	13.02 (4 th) 63 (4 th)	13.75 3 rd 72 3 rd 67 3 rd	14.28 2 nd 74 2 nd 70 2 nd	14.48 1st 75 1st 71 1st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	69.14 0.00 69.14	67.87 0.00 67.87 3 rd	72.33 0.00 72.33	57.16 0.00 57.16 5 th	65.09 0.00 65.09	67 4.10 62.9	72.71 0.30 72.41	71.52 0.40 71.12 2 nd

	Guard: SAG						Guard: IAG			
	Barnegat HS	Cab Calloway HS	Gateway Regional HS	Pennsauken HS	Avon Grove HS	Radnor HS	Penn State Eclipse	Classics	In Theory	Delazure
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.08 6 th 73 6 th 69 6 th	15.27 3 rd 77 3 rd 76 3 rd	14.28 5 th 74 5 th 70 5 th	16.27 1st 82 1st 81 1st	15.67 (2 nd) 79 (2 nd) 78 (2 nd)	14.87 4 th 75 4 th 74 4 th	15.61 2 nd 80 2 nd 77 2 nd	15.01 3 rd 77 3 rd 74 3 rd	14.08 4 th 69 4 th	16.21 (1st) 83 (1st) 80 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.28 6 th 69 6 th 65 6 th	14.94 2 nd 76 2 nd 74 2 nd	13.55 5 th 71 5 th 66 5 th	15.94 1st 81 1st 79 1st	14.61 4 th 75 3 rd 72 4 th	14.87 3 rd 75 3 rd 74 2 nd	15.21 2 nd 78 2 nd 75 2 nd	15.01 3 rd 77 3 rd 74 3 rd	13.48 4 th 70 4 th 66 4 th	16.14 1st 82 1st 80 1st
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	14.9 3 rd 76 3 rd 73 3 rd	14.3 5 th 73 5 th 70 5 th	13.8 6 th 71 6 th 67 6 th	15.8 1st 80 1st 78 1st	15.5 2 nd 78 2 nd 77 2 nd	14.6 4 th 75 4 th 71 4 th	15 2 nd 76 2 nd 74 2 nd	14.6 3 rd 74 3 rd 72 3 rd	13.6 4 th 69 4 th 67 4 th	15.9 1st 79 1st 80 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	13.1 6 th 67 6 th 64 6 th	14.6 3 rd 74 3 rd 72 3 rd	14.1 5 th 72 5 th 69 5 th	15.5 1st 79 1st 76 1st	15.2 2 nd 77 2 nd 75 2 nd	14.4 4 th 73 4 th 71 4 th	15.1 2 nd 77 2 nd 74 2 nd	14.5 3 rd 74 3 rd 71 3 rd	13.4 4 th 69 4 th 65 4 th	15.5 1st 79 1st 76 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	13.9 5 th 72 5 th 67 5 th	14.4 4 th 74 4 th 70 4 th	13.2 6 th 69 6 th 63 6 th	15.8 1st 79 1st 79 1st	14.8 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 2 nd	14.6 3 rd 75 3 rd 71 3 rd	14.8 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 3 rd	14.7 3 rd 74 3 rd 73 2 nd	12.9 4 th 67 4 th 62 4 th	15.8 1st 80 1st 78 1st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	69.26 0.00 69.26 5 th	73.51 _{0.20} 73.31 4 th	68.93 _{0.00} 68.93 _{6th}	79.31 0.00 79.31 1 st	75.78 0.00 75.78 2 nd	73.34 0.00 73.34 3 rd	75.72 0.00 75.72 2 nd	73.82 0.00 73.82 3 rd	67.46 0.00 67.46 4 th	79.55 0.00 79.55 1 st

Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

Guard: ISG

	Westshoremen Sr Guard	In Denial	The Guard
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.61 1st 75 1st 72 1st	13.35 3 rd 70 3 rd 65 3 rd	14.34 2 nd 73 2 nd 71 2 nd
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.01 2 nd 72 2 nd 69 2 nd	12.48 3 rd 65 3 rd 61 3 rd	14.21 (1st) 73 (1st) 70 (1st)
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	14.3 1st 73 1st 70 1st	12.7 3 rd 65 3 rd 62 3 rd	14 2 nd 71 2 nd 69 2 nd
GE 10/10 REP PERF	13.9 1st 71 1st 68 1st	13.1 3 rd 67 3 rd 64 3 rd	13.7 2 nd 70 2 nd 67 2 nd
GE 10/10 REP PERF	14.2 1st 73 1st 69 1st	13.4 3 rd 70 3 rd 64 3 rd	14 2 nd 72 2 nd 68 2 nd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	71.02 _{0.00} 71.02 1 st	65.03 _{0.00} 65.03 _{3rd}	70.25 0.10 70.15 2 nd

Field of View @ Ridley HS (2nd Half)

	Guard: IOG	Guard: IWG	
	Main Line Independent	Blackwatch	Field of View
EQ10-10 VOC EXC	14.7 (1st) 76 (1st) 71 (1st)	15.8 1st 80 1st 78 1st	15.2 78 74
MV10-10 VOC EXC	15.3 (1st) 78 (1st) 75 (1st)	15.7 1st 80 1st 77 1st	15.9 81 78
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	14.8 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)	16.1 1st 81 1st 80 1st	15.6 79 77
GE 10/10 REP PERF	14.4 (1st) 73 (1st) 71 (1st)	15.2 1st 78 1st 74 1st	15.1 76 75
GE 10/10 REP PERF	14.8 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)	15.6 1st 79 1st 77 1st	15.1 77 74
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	74 0.00 74 1 st	78.4 0.00 78.4 1 st	76.9 0.00 76.9